Xflow

TERMS OF SERVICE

Your use of the **LeRemitt** processing service to receive export payments is subject to the Xflow Connected User Terms of Service ("Connected User ToS") available at Xflow Connected User Agreement (xflowpay.com), which are hereby incorporated by reference. Please click on the link provided to read the Connected User ToS. In order to use the **LeRemitt** processing service, you hereby consent to and agree to be bound by the Connected User ToS. The Connected User ToS may be updated from time to time. You are expected to check the link provided above for any such updates. Your continued use of the **LeRemitt** processing services to receive export payments will be considered as your acceptance of the updated Connected User ToS.